1. How do you feel about Canada being in NAFTA (North American Free Trade Agreement) with the United States and Mexico?

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 472 528 278 377 345 36 169 463 332
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 742 386 356 193 244 305 47 261 304 129
74% 79% 69% 71% 72% 79% 58% 70% 78% 84%
B C * F FGH
Strongly support 301 157 144 78 86 137 17 100 113 70
30% 32% 28% 29% 25% 35% 21% 27% 29% 46%
D * FGH
Moderately support 441 229 212 114 158 169 30 161 191 59
44% 47% 41% 42% 47% 44% 37% 43% 49% 38%
* |
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 112 53 59 28 33 51 17 40 43 12
11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 13% 21% 11% 11% 8%
I*
Moderately oppose 78 30 48 26 20 32 4 31 33 10
8% 6% 9% 10% 6% 8% 5% 8% 8% 6%
*
Strongly oppose 34 23 12 2 13 20 13 9 11 2
3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 5% 16% 2% 3% 2%
C C GHI*
Don't know/Refused 146 47 99 52 63 30 17 71 44 13
15% 10% 19% 19% 19% 8% 21% 19% 11% 8%
A E E I* HI
Sigma 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Canada has been part of the North American Free Trade Agreement since 1994. So far, do you think this free trade agreement has benefited Canada, hurt Canada, or do you think it hasn't had any
impact one way or the other?

‘ Gender AGE

EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 472 528 278 377 345 36 169 463 332
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
Benefitted Canada 562 306 256 159 182 221 32 189 230 111
56% 63% 50% 58% 54% 57% 39% 51% 59% 72%
B * F FGH
Hurt Canada 149 86 63 35 42 72 24 44 62 19
15% 18% 12% 13% 12% 19% 29% 12% 16% 12%
B D GHI*
No impact 92 33 60 26 31 36 9 46 28 10
9% 7% 12% 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 7% 6%
A * |
Don't know/Refused 197 61 136 53 85 58 17 94 72 14
20% 13% 26% 20% 25% 15% 21% 25% 18% 9%
A E * | |
Sigma 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. In your opinion, will renegotiating NAFTA be a good thing or a bad thing for Canada?

Gender EDUCATION
Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 472 528 278 377 345 36 169 463 332
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
A good thing 369 182 187 103 124 141 25 119 166 59
37% 37% 36% 38% 37% 37% 30% 32% 42% 38%
* G
A bad thing 219 133 86 49 79 92 14 79 86 40
22% 27% 17% 18% 23% 24% 18% 21% 22% 26%
B *
It won't make any difference 163 76 87 43 52 69 22 65 55 22
16% 16% 17% 16% 15% 18% 26% 17% 14% 14%
*
Don't know 249 95 154 79 85 85 21 109 85 34
25% 20% 30% 29% 25% 22% 26% 29% 22% 22%
A *
Sigma 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. How confident are you in the Liberal government's ability to renegotiate NAFTA in the best interests of Canadians?

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 472 528 278 377 345 36 169 463 332
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 613 280 332 183 200 230 40 236 234 102
61% 58% 65% 67% 59% 59% 49% 63% 60% 66%
* F
Very confident 145 74 72 31 41 73 11 45 52 37
15% 15% 14% 11% 12% 19% 13% 12% 13% 24%
CD * GH
Somewhat confident 467 207 260 152 159 157 30 190 182 65
47% 43% 51% 56% 47% 40% 36% 51% 46% 42%
A E *
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 387 205 182 90 140 157 41 136 158 52
39% 42% 35% 33% 41% 41% 51% 37% 40% 34%
I*
Not very confident 261 134 127 65 91 105 18 96 110 37
26% 28% 25% 24% 27% 27% 22% 26% 28% 24%
*
Not at all confident 126 72 55 25 49 53 24 40 48 14
13% 15% 11% 9% 14% 14% 29% 11% 12% 9%
GHI*
Sigma 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. Given the chance, which FEDERAL political party, if any, do you think would do the best job of the following? - Managing international trade

‘ Gender AGE

EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 472 528 278 377 345 36 169 463 332
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
The Conservative Party 271 140 131 85 90 95 25 89 111 46
27% 29% 25% 31% 27% 25% 30% 24% 28% 30%
*
The Liberal Party 382 186 196 87 132 163 17 138 149 79
38% 38% 38% 32% 39% 42% 20% 37% 38% 51%
C * F FGH
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 84 47 37 26 26 32 6 31 35 11
8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7%
*
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 33 19 15 16 7 10 10 12 10 1
3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 12% 3% 3% 1%
D GHI*
The Green Party 24 10 14 10 5 8 3 7 13 1
2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
*
Some other party 13 6 7 4 4 5 3 8 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% * *
*
| don't have confidence in any of the parties to 192 78 114 45 74 73 19 87 72 15
do this well 19% 16% 22% 16% 22% 19% 23% 23% 18% 9%
A I* | |
Sigma 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. Given the chance, which FEDERAL political party, if any, do you think would do the best job of the following? - Managing the economy through a period of technological change

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 472 528 278 377 345 36 169 463 332
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
The Conservative Party 243 123 119 75 76 92 27 81 98 37
24% 25% 23% 27% 22% 24% 33% 22% 25% 24%
*
The Liberal Party 374 191 183 89 124 162 22 129 142 81
37% 39% 36% 32% 36% 42% 27% 35% 36% 53%
* FGH
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 108 54 53 37 34 36 3 39 51 16
11% 11% 10% 14% 10% 9% 3% 10% 13% 10%
*
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 32 12 20 13 8 11 6 14 10 1
3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 8% 4% 3% 1%
I* |
The Green Party 26 9 16 11 8 7 5 5 12 3
3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2%
*
Some other party 11 7 5 4 5 3 3 6 3 *
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% *
*
| don't have confidence in any of the parties to 207 89 117 45 85 77 16 99 75 16
do this well 21% 18% 23% 16% 25% 20% 20% 27% 19% 11%
C * | |
Sigma 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. Given the chance, which FEDERAL political party, if any, do you think would do the best job of the following? - Helping Canadians displaced by the changing economy to re-train and find new

jobs
\ AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 472 528 278 377 345 36 169 463 332
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
The Conservative Party 190 98 92 61 63 66 17 64 85 24
19% 20% 18% 22% 19% 17% 21% 17% 22% 15%
* |
The Liberal Party 342 159 183 85 110 147 17 130 126 69
34% 33% 36% 31% 32% 38% 21% 35% 32% 45%
* FGH
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 172 91 81 48 58 66 9 55 72 36
17% 19% 16% 18% 17% 17% 11% 15% 18% 23%
* G
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 28 14 14 14 7 6 7 10 9 2
3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 8% 3% 2% 1%
E I*
The Green Party 23 9 13 4 8 10 3 3 15 3
2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2%
* G
Some other party 14 7 6 4 7 3 3 8 3 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% -
*
| don't have confidence in any of the parties to 232 107 125 56 87 90 26 103 82 21
do this well 23% 22% 24% 20% 25% 23% 32% 28% 21% 14%
I* | |
Sigma 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. Given the chance, which FEDERAL political party, if any, do you think would do the best job of the following? - Defending Canadian interests at the NAFTA negotiation table

‘ Gender AGE

EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 472 528 278 377 345 36 169 463 332
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
The Conservative Party 229 123 106 64 74 91 23 64 100 42
23% 25% 21% 23% 22% 24% 28% 17% 25% 27%
* G G
The Liberal Party 375 177 198 93 123 159 22 130 149 75
38% 36% 39% 34% 36% 41% 27% 35% 38% 48%
* FGH
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 112 67 46 37 40 35 6 44 48 15
11% 14% 9% 14% 12% 9% 8% 12% 12% 10%
B *
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 43 18 25 15 16 12 6 23 11 3
4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 8% 6% 3% 2%
* |
The Green Party 27 13 14 11 9 7 3 7 14 3
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
*
Some other party 11 6 5 4 4 3 3 6 3 -
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% -
*
| don't have confidence in any of the parties to 203 82 120 49 74 80 19 98 68 17
do this well 20% 17% 23% 18% 22% 21% 23% 26% 17% 11%
A * HI |
Sigma 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5. Given the chance, which FEDERAL political party, if any, do you think would do the best job of the following? - Dealing effectively with US President Donald Trump

‘ Gender AGE

EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 472 528 278 377 345 36 169 463 332
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
The Conservative Party 205 117 88 60 65 80 22 58 84 40
20% 24% 17% 22% 19% 21% 28% 16% 21% 26%
B * G
The Liberal Party 360 162 198 87 126 147 18 126 143 73
36% 33% 39% 32% 37% 38% 22% 34% 36% 47%
* FGH
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 72 39 33 22 23 27 6 20 34 13
7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 8%
*
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 28 17 11 16 7 5 4 10 11 3
3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2%
E *
The Green Party 38 21 17 15 14 10 6 13 18 3
4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 2%
* |
Some other party 12 5 7 3 4 5 3 8 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% * *
H* H
| don't have confidence in any of the parties to 285 124 160 70 101 114 23 137 102 23
do this well 28% 26% 31% 26% 30% 29% 28% 37% 26% 15%
* HI |
Sigma 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Given the chance, which FEDERAL political party, if any, do you think would do the best job of the following? - The Conservative Party Summary

Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 472 528 278 377 345 36 169 463 332
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
Managing international trade 271 140 131 85 90 95 25 89 111 46
27% 29% 25% 31% 27% 25% 30% 24% 28% 30%
*
Managing the economy through a period of 243 123 119 75 76 92 27 81 98 37
technological change 24% 25% 23% 27% 22% 24% 33% 22% 25% 24%
*
Defending Canadian interests at the NAFTA 229 123 106 64 74 91 23 64 100 42
negotiation table 23% 25% 21% 23% 22% 24% 28% 17% 25% 27%
* G G
Dealing effectively with US President Donald 205 117 88 60 65 80 22 58 84 40
Trump 20% 24% 17% 22% 19% 21% 28% 16% 21% 26%
B * G
Helping Canadians displaced by the changing 190 98 92 61 63 66 17 64 85 24
economy to re-train and find new jobs 19% 20% 18% 22% 19% 17% 21% 17% 22% 15%
* |

Statistics:
Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Given the chance, which FEDERAL political party, if any, do you think would do the best job of the following? - The Liberal Party Summary

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 472 528 278 377 345 36 169 463 332
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
Managing international trade 382 186 196 87 132 163 17 138 149 79
38% 38% 38% 32% 39% 42% 20% 37% 38% 51%
C * F FGH
Defending Canadian interests at the NAFTA 375 177 198 93 123 159 22 130 149 75
negotiation table 38% 36% 39% 34% 36% 41% 27% 35% 38% 48%
* FGH
Managing the economy through a period of 374 191 183 89 124 162 22 129 142 81
technological change 37% 39% 36% 32% 36% 42% 27% 35% 36% 53%
* FGH
Dealing effectively with US President Donald 360 162 198 87 126 147 18 126 143 73
Trump 36% 33% 39% 32% 37% 38% 22% 34% 36% 47%
* FGH
Helping Canadians displaced by the changing 342 159 183 85 110 147 17 130 126 69
economy to re-train and find new jobs 34% 33% 36% 31% 32% 38% 21% 35% 32% 45%
* FGH

Statistics:
Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Given the chance, which FEDERAL political party, if any, do you think would do the best job of the following? - The New Democratic Party (NDP) Summary

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 472 528 278 377 345 36 169 463 332
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
Helping Canadians displaced by the changing 172 91 81 48 58 66 9 55 72 36
economy to re-train and find new jobs 17% 19% 16% 18% 17% 17% 11% 15% 18% 23%
* G
Defending Canadian interests at the NAFTA 112 67 46 37 40 35 6 44 48 15
negotiation table 11% 14% 9% 14% 12% 9% 8% 12% 12% 10%
B *
Managing the economy through a period of 108 54 53 37 34 36 3 39 51 16
technological change 11% 11% 10% 14% 10% 9% 3% 10% 13% 10%
*
Managing international trade 84 47 37 26 26 32 6 31 35 11
8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7%
*
Dealing effectively with US President Donald 72 39 33 22 23 27 6 20 34 13
Trump 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 8%
*

Statistics:
Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Given the chance, which FEDERAL political party, if any, do you think would do the best job of the following? - The Bloc Québécois (BQ) Summary

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 472 528 278 377 345 36 169 463 332
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
Defending Canadian interests at the NAFTA 43 18 25 15 16 12 6 23 11 3
negotiation table 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 8% 6% 3% 2%
* |
Managing international trade 33 19 15 16 7 10 10 12 10 1
3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 12% 3% 3% 1%
D GHI*
Managing the economy through a period of 32 12 20 13 8 11 6 14 10 1
technological change 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 8% 4% 3% 1%
I* |
Dealing effectively with US President Donald 28 17 11 16 7 5 4 10 11 3
Trump 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2%
E *
Helping Canadians displaced by the changing 28 14 14 14 7 6 7 10 9 2
economy to re-train and find new jobs 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 8% 3% 2% 1%
E I*

Statistics:
Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Given the chance, which FEDERAL political party, if any, do you think would do the best job of the following? - The Green Party Summary

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 472 528 278 377 345 36 169 463 332
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
Dealing effectively with US President Donald 38 21 17 15 14 10 6 13 18 3
Trump 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 2%
* |
Defending Canadian interests at the NAFTA 27 13 14 11 9 7 3 7 14 3
negotiation table 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
*
Managing the economy through a period of 26 9 16 11 8 7 5 5 12 3
technological change 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2%
*
Managing international trade 24 10 14 10 5 8 3 7 13 1
2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
*
Helping Canadians displaced by the changing 23 9 13 4 8 10 3 3 15 3
economy to re-train and find new jobs 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2%
* G

Statistics:
Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Given the chance, which FEDERAL political party, if any, do you think would do the best job of the following? - Some other party Summary

Gender EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 472 528 278 377 345 36 169 463 332
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
Helping Canadians displaced by the changing 14 7 6 4 7 3 3 8 3 -
economy to re-train and find new jobs 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% -
*
Managing international trade 13 6 7 4 4 5 3 8 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% * *
*
Dealing effectively with US President Donald 12 5 7 3 4 5 3 8 1 1
Trump 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% * *
H* H
Managing the economy through a period of 11 7 5 4 5 3 3 6 3 *
technological change 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% *
*
Defending Canadian interests at the NAFTA 11 6 5 4 4 3 3 6 3 -
negotiation table 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% -
*
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Given the chance, which FEDERAL political party, if any, do you think would do the best job of the following? - | don"'t have confidence in any of the parties to do this well Summary

‘ Gender AGE

EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 472 528 278 377 345 36 169 463 332
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 82 372 392 154
Dealing effectively with US President Donald 285 124 160 70 101 114 23 137 102 23
Trump 28% 26% 31% 26% 30% 29% 28% 37% 26% 15%
* HI |
Helping Canadians displaced by the changing 232 107 125 56 87 90 26 103 82 21
economy to re-train and find new jobs 23% 22% 24% 20% 25% 23% 32% 28% 21% 14%
I* | |
Managing the economy through a period of 207 89 117 45 85 77 16 99 75 16
technological change 21% 18% 23% 16% 25% 20% 20% 27% 19% 11%
C * | |
Defending Canadian interests at the NAFTA 203 82 120 49 74 80 19 98 68 17
negotiation table 20% 17% 23% 18% 22% 21% 23% 26% 17% 11%
A * HI |
Managing international trade 192 78 114 45 74 73 19 87 72 15
19% 16% 22% 16% 22% 19% 23% 23% 18% 9%
A I* | |

Statistics:
Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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